502554059 10/31/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2599687

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAPHAEL BARKAN	03/09/2003
ALEXANDER MIRIMSKY	03/05/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDITOR PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.	
Street Address:	TAMAR SCIENCE PARK	
Internal Address:	12 HAMADA STREET	
City:	REHOVOT	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	76703	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11550548

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(202)282-5100Phone:202-282-5202

Email: eanderson@winston.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: WINSTON & STRAWN LLP
Address Line 1: 1700 K STREET, N.W.
Address Line 2: ALLAN A. FANUCCI

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-3817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85189-4099	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLAN A. FANUCCI	
Signature:	/Allan A. Fanucci/	
	PATENT	

REEL: 031525 FRAME: 0376

\$40.00 11!

502554059

Date:	10/31/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=85189-4099 - Assignment#page1.tif source=85189-4099 - Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031525 FRAME: 0377

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, each of

Raphael BARKAN, a citizen of Israel, residing at, 37 Remez Stret, Rishon le Zion 75328, Israel; and

Alexander MIRIMSKY, a citizen of Israel, residing at, 21/9 Miller Street, Rehovot 76284, Israel.

ASSIGNOR, is an inventor of the invention in PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS FOR HEADACHE, MIGRAINE, NAUSEA AND EMESIS, for which an application for a Patent of the United States, identified by Winston & Strawn Docket No. 85189-4000:

\boxtimes	is executed on even date herewith.
	was filed on as Application No

WHEREAS, **MEDITOR PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.**, an Israeli corporate body having a place of business at Tamar Science Park, 12 Hamada Street, Rehovot, 76703 Israel, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each inventor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that he or she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

-1-

And each ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that he or she will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him or her respecting said invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE or, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

In witness whereof, each inventor has affixed his or her signature.

Date	09.03	, 2003	Raphael BARKAN
Witnes	s, appeared Raphael	BARKAN, to n	perfore me, Dr. ZVI ER-EL, me known and known to me to be the person of that and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and
Date	March 9	, 2003	Z·En-el Witness
Date	Narchs	, 2003	alexander MIRIMSKY
Witnes that na and de-	s, appeared Alexand me, who signed the fo	er MIRIMSKY	before me, Dr. ZVI ER-EL, , to me known and known to me to be the person of ent, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act
Date_	March 5	, 2003	Z · Es-l Witness